

**ORDER BELOW EXH. 1**

The matter is very old. Today it is fixed for argument on Exh.216. However learned advocate for the defendant submitted that it is stayed by High Court, but there is no such order on record. Considering submissions defendant is directed to file certified copies showing that the matter is stayed by High Court and affidavit to that effect on or before 25/01/2016 positively. If he fail in it matter will be proceeded further.

Sd/-

**KUDAL**

**(KOMALSING RAJPUT)**

**DATE – 28 / 12 / 2015**

**C.J.J.D., KUDAL, DIST. SINDHUDURG**