

ORDER BELOW EXH. 1

In view of submissions of both the parties it is clear that original documents on which parties are going to rely are before High Court in some other second appeal. The present matter is of 1996. Both the parties conceded that they are having custody of certified copies of those documents. Therefore liberty is granted to parties to file evidence on the basis of those certified copies and objections if any of the parties will be decided after verification of concerned witness.

Sd/-

KUDAL

(KOMALSING RAJPUT)

DATE – 08 /03 /2016

C.J.J.D., KUDAL, DIST. SINDHUDURG