

**ORDER BELOW EXH. 259**

1. Matter is of 1996. Repeatedly mandatory directions issued by High Court to dispose off the matter earliest, as it is very old. Since long the matter is pending for passing order below this application.

2. During inquiry it is noticed that the document sought to be exhibited are not in custody of this court, rather filed in High Court in relation to some other matter between the parties. Thus there is no point in keeping the present application pending, hence following order -

**ORDER**

1. Application is filed.

2. Parties are at liberty to lead their evidence as per law on those documents.

Sd/-

**KUDAL**

**(KOMALSING RAJPUT)**

**DATE – 12 /04 /2016**

**C.J.J.D., KUDAL, DIST. SINDHUDURG**